
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT,1963, THAT ON 
THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF
THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Paul Farrell

Friday, 31 July 2009 2

20811

49699

58542

69127

70690

73504

82949

83014

84635

93347

121247

121658

122731

141919

142842

146321

185901

188928

192247

205576

225790

234532

243882

244003

250710

253500

259307

259427

271891

287933

290688

296803

305311

313715

322599

327143

334653

335286

339767

340205

351065

355535

356233

371476

372202

375230

376916

379967

386466

387388

391449

397597

398306

398637

COLLINS FAMILY TRUST.

H.C. AGENCIES LIMITED

GUNNE ESTATE AGENTS
(MONAGHAN)

O.C.U.E. MARKETING SERVICES
LIMITED

PAT TATTAN AND COMPANY
LIMITED

COMMERCIAL BODY AND
ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

JOHN E. COYLE (MANUFACTURING)
LIMITED

JOHN STONE LIMITED

WALSH PAT TRANSPORT LIMITED

HUGH WALSH TRANSPORT LIMITED

GUNNE ESTATE AGENTS (DUBLIN)

HARDING (LORD EDWARD STREET)
PROPERTIES LIMITED

OLDSON LIMITED

S. O'CONNOR FASHIONS

SEAN O'CONNOR (SUPERMARKETS)
LIMITED

FLAIR AIR LIMITED

RELIABLE DATA LIMITED

CAHIRMEE HOLDINGS LIMITED

CLAREVIEW DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL LIVESTOCK
GENETICS LIMITED

WATERFORD WINDOWS LIMITED

REHEIS OVERSEAS

THE FRIENDS OF THE JEANIE
JOHNSTON COMPANY LIMITED

DUTCH IMPORTS LIMITED

MODULUS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
LIMITED

IRISH HOME ENTERTAINMENT
LIMITED

JOHN E. COYLE (MODULAR
FURNITURE) LIMITED

CROOM PITCH AND PUTT LIMITED

COLUM KILLEEN LIMITED

GOLDSTAR PROJECTS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DERMOT KEATING ELECTRICAL
LIMITED

FELCOURT FUNDING LIMITED

FITZGERALD RISK MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LIMITED

KEY INSURANCES & INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

FRETWICK SERVICES LIMITED

BGRC LIMITED

SLAONLINE LIMITED

DISTRIBUTED ENERGY COMPANY
PROJECT LIMITED

POWER PLANT ENGINEERING
LIMITED

BYRNE'S OF GOWRAN
COMMERCIALS LIMITED

GO WITH THE GRAIN LIMITED

GSOFT LIMITED

W.C. MANAGEMENT EUROPE
LIMITED

HERTON ASSETS LIMITED

TEPIC LIMITED

DIMA SOFTWARE LIMITED

ABSOLUTE PLUS N.A. MARKET
NEUTRAL FUND PUBLIC LIMITED
COMPANY

BIOTECH CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

DOUGHBEG DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

PHOENIX PHOTONICS LIMITED

NI AILEAGAIN LIMITED

DICKINSON MAGEE HOMES LIMITED

RYCON PROPERTIES LIMITED

TGB PROJECT MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

Company
Number

Company
Name

Company
Number

Company
Name

Struck
Off

Struck
Off



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

3

Paul Farrell

Friday, 31 July 2009 3

401618

403646

403755

404733

406829

408393

409078

413139

415001

416928

417545

418556

422782

422856

426738

428057

429473

431937

435055

435742

435967

436617

436674

436773

438814

439190

440589

442913

443261

443643

444225

444681

444754

446440

446797

448051

448378

448980

449085

452904

453025

454000

454542

457533

457873

459580

462244

462963

463183

463196

463951

SCRATCH WIZARD CAR CARE
LIMITED

CREDO PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

DEERPARK ENGINEERING LIMITED

I.U.M INTERNATIONAL UTILITY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ASGAN LIMITED

DJB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CHEMIBREN TECHNO SERVICES
LIMITED

SOUTH KERRY SUPPORT FOR
VICTIMS OF CRIME LIMITED

IDAHO INVESTMENTS LIMITED

WHITEHALL PROPERTIES LIMITED

MADIGAN FILM PRODUCTIONS
LIMITED

EXCLUSIVE VACATION
INVESTMENTS PROPERTY LIMITED

BELLAVISTA SUPERMARKET
LIMITED

PROSPECT FOODSTORE LIMITED

CERESX LIMITED

INKWELL CONCEPTS LIMITED

C CROWLEY IT & VALIDATION
LIMITED

CUTTINGHEDGE RECRUITMENT
LIMITED

WILD GEESE RECRUITMENT LIMITED

VALGREEN LIMITED

STOCKTON COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CATBELLS LIMITED

FIRST TRADITION LIMITED

QBS IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

JIA MING INTERNATIONAL TRADING
LIMITED

WWT KEDCO LIMITED

SCAND INDEX LIMITED

CLEARWELL DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

THE FLAMING GRILL LIMITED

KOREA FOODS (DUBLIN) CO.
LIMITED

CHEN'S FOOD PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

BE PRETTY LIMITED

PLUMWELD ENGINEERING LIMITED

JANELLE BERRY LIMITED

ALPHASORT LIMITED

BURLINGTON PLAZA LIMITED

JAYBELL HOLDINGS LIMITED

TUSHANA LIMITED

ZERO CARBON LIMITED

CAPEWELL AUTOMATION LIMITED

MYHOMECOMPUTER LIMITED

DOLMEN PINNACLE PROPERTY
FUND PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

A1 THERMAL LINING BY MULTIFLUE
LIMITED

GABANE LIMITED

AIR CREW EMPLOYEE SERVICES
LIMITED

SPYGLASS MARKETING LIMITED

IVY SELECT ACCESS FUND II PUBLIC
LIMITED COMPANY

WBD FINSERV LIMITED

SPITZINGSEE LIMITED

HAMMERTOP LIMITED

XJWB LIMITED

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

26-JUL-09

Company
Number

Company
Name

Company
Number

Company
Name

Struck
Off

Struck
Off


