HE DATE SPECIFIED O	EN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(5) OF TH N THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF TH E COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED	IE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
20811	COLLINS FAMILY TRUST.	26-JUL-09	259427	CROOM PITCH AND PUTT LIMITED	26-JUL-09
49699	H.C. AGENCIES LIMITED	26-JUL-09	271891	COLUM KILLEEN LIMITED	26-JUL-09
58542	GUNNE ESTATE AGENTS (MONAGHAN)	26-JUL-09	287933	GOLDSTAR PROJECTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	26-JUL-09
69127	O.C.U.E. MARKETING SERVICES LIMITED	26-JUL-09	290688	DERMOT KEATING ELECTRICAL LIMITED	26-JUL-09
70690	PAT TATTAN AND COMPANY LIMITED	26-JUL-09	296803	FELCOURT FUNDING LIMITED	26-JUL-09
73504	COMMERCIAL BODY AND ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	26-JUL-09	305311	FITZGERALD RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	26-JUL-09
82949	JOHN E. COYLE (MANUFACTURING) LIMITED	26-JUL-09	313715	KEY INSURANCES & INVESTMENTS LIMITED	26-JUL-09
83014	JOHN STONE LIMITED	26-JUL-09	322599	FRETWICK SERVICES LIMITED	26-JUL-09
84635	WALSH PAT TRANSPORT LIMITED	26-JUL-09	327143	BGRC LIMITED	26-JUL-09
93347	HUGH WALSH TRANSPORT LIMITED	26-JUL-09	334653	SLAONLINE LIMITED	26-JUL-09
121247	GUNNE ESTATE AGENTS (DUBLIN)	26-JUL-09	335286	DISTRIBUTED ENERGY COMPANY PROJECT LIMITED	26-JUL-09
121658	HARDING (LORD EDWARD STREET) PROPERTIES LIMITED	26-JUL-09	339767	POWER PLANT ENGINEERING LIMITED	26-JUL-09
122731	OLDSON LIMITED	26-JUL-09	340205	BYRNE'S OF GOWRAN COMMERCIALS LIMITED	26-JUL-09
141919	S. O'CONNOR FASHIONS	26-JUL-09	351065	GO WITH THE GRAIN LIMITED	26-JUL-09
142842	SEAN O'CONNOR (SUPERMARKETS) LIMITED	26-JUL-09	355535	GSOFT LIMITED	26-JUL-09
146321	FLAIR AIR LIMITED	26-JUL-09	356233	W.C. MANAGEMENT EUROPE LIMITED	26-JUL-09
185901	RELIABLE DATA LIMITED	26-JUL-09	371476	HERTON ASSETS LIMITED	26-JUL-09
188928	CAHIRMEE HOLDINGS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	372202	TEPIC LIMITED	26-JUL-09
192247	CLAREVIEW DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	375230	DIMA SOFTWARE LIMITED	26-JUL-09
205576	INTERNATIONAL LIVESTOCK GENETICS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	376916	ABSOLUTE PLUS N.A. MARKET NEUTRAL FUND PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	26-JUL-09
225790	WATERFORD WINDOWS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	379967	BIOTECH CONSTRUCTION	26-JUL-09
234532	REHEIS OVERSEAS	26-JUL-09		MANAGEMENT LIMITED	
243882	THE FRIENDS OF THE JEANIE JOHNSTON COMPANY LIMITED	26-JUL-09		DOUGHBEG DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	26-JUL-09
244003	DUTCH IMPORTS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	387388	PHOENIX PHOTONICS LIMITED	26-JUL-09
250710	MODULUS SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED	26-JUL-09		NI AILEAGAIN LIMITED	26-JUL-09
253500	IRISH HOME ENTERTAINMENT	26-JUL-09	397597	DICKINSON MAGEE HOMES LIMITED	26-JUL-09
	LIMITED		398306	RYCON PROPERTIES LIMITED	26-JUL-09
259307	JOHN E. COYLE (MODULAR FURNITURE) LIMITED	26-JUL-09	398637	TGB PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	26-JUL-09

Paul Farrell Registrar of Companies

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
401618	SCRATCH WIZARD CAR CARE LIMITED	26-JUL-09	443261	THE FLAMING GRILL LIMITED	26-JUL-09
403646	CREDO PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	26-JUL-09	443643	KOREA FOODS (DUBLIN) CO. LIMITED	26-JUL-09
403755	DEERPARK ENGINEERING LIMITED	26-JUL-09	444225	CHEN'S FOOD PARTNERSHIP LIMITED	26-JUL-09
404733	I.U.M INTERNATIONAL UTILITY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	26-JUL-09	444681	BE PRETTY LIMITED	26-JUL-09
406829	ASGAN LIMITED	26-JUL-09		PLUMWELD ENGINEERING LIMITED	26-JUL-09
408393	DJB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-JUL-09		JANELLE BERRY LIMITED	26-JUL-09
409078	CHEMIBREN TECHNO SERVICES	26-JUL-09		ALPHASORT LIMITED BURLINGTON PLAZA LIMITED	26-JUL-09 26-JUL-09
413139	SOUTH KERRY SUPPORT FOR VICTIMS OF CRIME LIMITED	26-JUL-09	448378	JAYBELL HOLDINGS LIMITED	26-JUL-09
415001	IDAHO INVESTMENTS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	448980	TUSHANA LIMITED	26-JUL-09
416928	WHITEHALL PROPERTIES LIMITED	26-JUL-09	449085	ZERO CARBON LIMITED	26-JUL-09
417545	MADIGAN FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	452904	CAPEWELL AUTOMATION LIMITED	26-JUL-09
418556	EXCLUSIVE VACATION INVESTMENTS PROPERTY LIMITED	26-JUL-09		MYHOMECOMPUTER LIMITED	26-JUL-09
422782	BELLAVISTA SUPERMARKET	26-JUL-09	454000	DOLMEN PINNACLE PROPERTY FUND PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	26-JUL-09
422856	PROSPECT FOODSTORE LIMITED	26-JUL-09	454542	A1 THERMAL LINING BY MULTIFLUE LIMITED	26-JUL-09
426738	CERESX LIMITED	26-JUL-09	457533	GABANE LIMITED	26-JUL-09
	INKWELL CONCEPTS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	457873	AIR CREW EMPLOYEE SERVICES LIMITED	26-JUL-09
	C CROWLEY IT & VALIDATION LIMITED	26-JUL-09	459580	SPYGLASS MARKETING LIMITED	26-JUL-09
431937	CUTTINGHEDGE RECRUITMENT LIMITED	26-JUL-09	462244	IVY SELECT ACCESS FUND II PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	26-JUL-09
435055	WILD GEESE RECRUITMENT LIMITED	26-JUL-09	462963	WBD FINSERV LIMITED	26-JUL-09
	VALGREEN LIMITED	26-JUL-09	463183	SPITZINGSEE LIMITED	26-JUL-09
	STOCKTON COMMERCIAL LIMITED	26-JUL-09	463196	HAMMERTOP LIMITED	26-JUL-09
436617	CATBELLS LIMITED	26-JUL-09	463951	XJWB LIMITED	26-JUL-09
436674	FIRST TRADITION LIMITED	26-JUL-09			
436773	QBS IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	26-JUL-09			
438814	JIA MING INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED	26-JUL-09			
439190	WWT KEDCO LIMITED	26-JUL-09			
440589	SCAND INDEX LIMITED	26-JUL-09			
442913	CLEARWELL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	26-JUL-09			